

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

JOSEPH HENRY GARRON, :  
Appellant, :  
vs. : Case No. 67,986  
STATE OF FLORIDA, :  
Appellee. :

---

**FILED**

AND J. WHITE

OCT 27 1986

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By *Amya*  
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DOUGLAS S. CONNOR  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building  
455 N. Broadway - 2d Floor  
Post Office Box 1640  
Bartow, FL 33830  
(813) 533-1184

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I. APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS</u> <u>WHEN THE PROSECUTOR WAS PERMITTED TO COMMENT</u> <u>UPON APPELLANT'S FAILURE TO WAIVE THE RIGHT</u> <u>TO BE SILENT FOLLOWING MIRANDA WARNINGS AND</u> <u>APPELLANT'S ASSERTION OF THE RIGHT TO BE</u> <u>REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL AT HIS FIRST APPEAR-</u> <u>ANCE HEARING AS INDICATING SANITY.</u>	2-3
<u>ISSUE XI. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY IMPOSING</u> <u>A SENTENCE OF DEATH BECAUSE THE AGGRAVATING</u> <u>CIRCUMSTANCES RELIED UPON IN THE FINDINGS WERE</u> <u>NOT ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.</u>	3-5
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Brannin v. State</u> Case No. 67,994 (Fla. Sept. 18, 1986) [11 F.L.W. 485]	2
<u>Herzog v. State</u> 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	4
<u>King v. State</u> 436 So.2d 50 (Fla. 1983)	4
<u>State v. Burwick</u> 442 So.2d 944 (Fla. 1983), <u>cert.denied</u> 466 U.S. 931 (1984)	2
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> Case No. 65,490 (Fla. July 17, 1986) [11 F.L.W. 339]	2
<u>Wilson v. State</u> 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983)	4
<u>Wilson v. State</u> Case No. 67,721 (Fla. Sept. 6, 1986) [11 F.L.W. 471]	4
